2008 General Election
November 4, 2008

Mayor
William "Bill" Dalton
Karen Tracy Moreland Urda

2010 General Election
November 2, 2010

Mayor
William "Bill" Dalton
Myke Cossota

City of Garden Grove Election Results 2008-2016

51,565 Ballots Cast

40,099
5,555

88%
12%

40,019 Ballots Cast

26,609
9,232

74%
26%

Council Member

Steve Jones

Andrew Do

Robin Peace Marcario

Linh Ho

Trung Nguyen

Paul Lucas

Tony Flores

Charles A. "Mitch" Mitchell
Tom Bailor

Council Member
Bruce A. Broadwater
Dina Nguyen

James Torres Ybarra

4/12/2011 - Andrew Do resigned

16,157
12,360
11,191
9,856
9,391
6,549
6,330
4,016
3,678

20,470
20,281
13,854

5/10/2011 - Kris Beard appointed to fill vacancy left by

Andrew Do.

20%
16%
14%
12%
12%
8%
8%
5%
5%

38%
37%
25%



2012 General Election
November 6, 2012

Mayor

Bruce Broadwater
James Ybarra
Sherry Williams
Myke Cossota

2014 General Election
November 4, 2014

Mayor
Bao Nguyen

Bruce Allan Broadwater

Albert Ayala

48,740 Ballots Cast

24,216 50%
7,613 16%
6,211 13%
4,976 10%

29,764 Ballots Cast

11,785 40%
11,770 40%
4,234 14%

Council Member
Steve Jones
Chris Phan

Phat Bui

Kris Beard

Josh MclIntosh
Jenny Nguyen
John O'Neill
Zack Barrett

12/11/2012 - Kris Beard appointed to fill vacancy left by

Bruce Broadwater.

Council Member
Phat Bui

Kris Beard

John R. O'Neill
Quang "Mike" Tran
Joe Do Vinh

James T. Ybarra
Rickk Montoya
Paul Marsden
Ruhina Khan

18,593
13,929
12,244
11,144
8,246
6,082
5,380
2,795

11,857
11,294
7,366
5,376
4,729
4,481
3,285
1,047
634

38%
29%
25%
23%
17%
13%
11%

6%

40%
38%
25%
18%
16%
15%
11%

4%

2%



2016 General Election
November 8, 2016
First Election by Districts

Mayor
Steve Jones
Tony Flores

53,362 Ballots Cast

42,514
521

80%
1%

Council Member, District 2
John R. O'Neill

Council Member, District 3
Short Term

Thu-Ha Nguyen

Clay Bock

Council Member, District 5
Stephanice Klopfenstein
Demian Garcia-Monroy

Council Member, District 6
Kim Bernice Nguyen
Rickk Montoya

9,690 Ballots Cast
7,507 77%

8,076 Ballots Cast
4,657 58%
2,352 29%

8,868 Ballots Cast
4,062 46%
3,518 40%

6,313 Ballots Cast
3,144 50%
2,446 39%



