City of Garden Grove Election Results 2008-2016

2008 General Election					
November 4, 2008	51,565	Ballots Cast			
Mayor			Council Member		
William "Bill" Dalton	40,099	88%	Steve Jones	16,157	20%
Karen Tracy Moreland Urda	5,555	12%	Andrew Do	12,360	16%
			Robin Peace Marcario	11,191	14%
			Linh Ho	9,856	12%
			Trung Nguyen	9,391	12%
			Paul Lucas	6,549	8%
			Tony Flores	6,330	8%
			Charles A. "Mitch" Mitchell	4,016	5%
			Tom Bailor	3,678	5%
2010 General Election					
November 2, 2010	40,019	Ballots Cast			
Mayor			Council Member		
William "Bill" Dalton	26,609	74%	Bruce A. Broadwater	20,470	38%
Myke Cossota	9,232	26%	Dina Nguyen	20,281	37%
			James Torres Ybarra	13,854	25%
			4/12/2011 - Andrew Do resigned		
			5/10/2011 - Kris Beard appointed to fill vacancy left by		

Andrew Do.

2012 General Election
November 6, 2012

42	740	Ral	Ints	Cast
TO.	. <i>,</i> TU	vai	IULS	Casi

Mayor			Council Member		
Bruce Broadwater	24,216	50%	Steve Jones	18,593	38%
James Ybarra	7,613	16%	Chris Phan	13,929	29%
Sherry Williams	6,211	13%	Phat Bui	12,244	25%
Myke Cossota	4,976	10%	Kris Beard	11,144	23%
			Josh McIntosh	8,246	17%
			Jenny Nguyen	6,082	13%
			John O'Neill	5,380	11%
			Zack Barrett	2,795	6%

12/11/2012 - Kris Beard appointed to fill vacancy left by Bruce Broadwater.

2014 General Election

29.764 Ballots Cast

November 4, 2014	29,764	Ballots Cast			
Mayor			Council Member		
Bao Nguyen	11,785	40%	Phat Bui	11,857	40%
Bruce Allan Broadwater	11,770	40%	Kris Beard	11,294	38%
Albert Ayala	4,234	14%	John R. O'Neill	7,366	25%
			Quang "Mike" Tran	5,376	18%
			Joe Do Vinh	4,729	16%
			James T. Ybarra	4,481	15%
			Rickk Montoya	3,285	11%
			Paul Marsden	1,047	4%
			Ruhina Khan	634	2%

2016 General Election November 8, 2016 First Election by District

First Election by Districts	53,362	Ballots Cast			
Mayor			Council Member, District 2	9,690 Ballots Cast	
Steve Jones	42,514	80%	John R. O'Neill	7,507	77%
Tony Flores	521	1%			
			Council Member, District 3		
			Short Term	8,076 Ballots Cast	
			Thu-Ha Nguyen	4,657	58%
			Clay Bock	2,352	29%
			Council Member, District 5	8,868 Ballots Cast	
			Stephanice Klopfenstein	4,062	46%
			Demian Garcia-Monroy	3,518	40%
			Council Member, District 6	6,313 Ballots Cast	
			Kim Bernice Nguyen	3,144	50%
			Rickk Montoya	2,446	39%